FQRM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDA	04-26-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tradement Of	
OM8 No. 0451-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	_ P			
To the Honorable Commission	1.0		▼ ▼	
	MRD	101334380	il documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	3.27.00	2. Name and address of		
Rocco Sisinni		Name: Rock Cafe	Pty Ltd 5 70	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💥 No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:			AR FIN	
XX Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 18	Collins Street	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Nar	West Pre	ston VIC 3072 AUSTRALIA	
Other		City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: December 3	, 1999	- Additional name(s) & addi	ressies) attached? 🔾 YesXXX No	
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed:	lonether with a new apply	antine the array of		
	and a new apply	_	application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Serial No. 29/115,0	063			
_	Additional numbi	ers attached? © Yes XOX No		
Name and address of party to concerning document should be		6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:	
Name: Michael D. Folkerts		-		
DIPPRIA		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)	
Internal Address:BIEBEL		- ☐ Enclosed		
		Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 35 East Fi	rst Street	8. Deposit account num	nber:	
		02-2262		
City: Dayton State	e: <u>OH</u> ZIP: 4540	2 (Altach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
2000 TTON11 000000066 022262 29115	063 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE		
581 (40.00 CH)				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the onginal document. 			d any attached copy is a true cop	
Michael D. Folkerts	Mu	Aw I form	3-22-00	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date	
Reg. No. 33,348	Total number of pages incit	iding cover sheet, attachments, and do	cument: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademerks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Control No. P6875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, <u>Rocco Sisinni</u>						
of 18 Collins Street,						
West Preston VIC 3072, Australia						
invented certain new and useful (title) A CONTAINER						
for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of						
the United States, on						
AND WHEREAS, Rock Cafe Pty Ltd , a						
corporation of Australia , with a place						
of business at18 Collins Street, West Preston VIC 3072,						
Australia , hereinafter						
called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire						
right, title and interest in and to said application and the						
inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may						
issue thereon;						

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

> PATENT REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0230

	IN TESTIMONY V	I/we hereunto of DECEMBE	
19 <u>95</u> .			
		 Ami	
		V	
			4444

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010717 FRAME: 0231